## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 88 by Representative Simon

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 16, change "thirteen" to "twenty"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(1) Two members appointed by the secretary of the Department of Health and
- Hospitals, at least one of whom shall be an employee in the bureau of primary care and rural 6
- health."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 10 "(14) A representative of the Louisiana Association of Nurse Practitioners.
- (15) The secretary of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections or his 11 12
- designee.
- 13 (16) A representative of Ochsner Health System.
- 14 (17) A representative of Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center.
- 15 (18) A representative of the Louisiana Rural Hospital Coalition, Inc.
- 16 (19) A representative of the Louisiana Ambulance Alliance."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following: 18
- 19 "(3) Study technical aspects of delivery systems utilized in telehealth, and develop
- 20 basic standards based upon such study to recommend to the governor, the legislature, and
- 21 the secretary of the Department of Health and Hospitals concerning modalities and features
- 22 of telehealth delivery systems."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(3)" to "(4)"